



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 007

Contract ID: 52-3715-663-A

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: April 21, 2020

Contract Grand Totals

\$1,398,708.11

\$1,711,265.50

1,789,506.35

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 007

Contract ID: 52-3715-663-A

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: April 21, 2020

Line No / Item Number				(4) BOOMERANG CORP.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A TRIPLE 13' X 8'-8 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	2101-0850001	0.100	ACRE	64,455.55000	6,445.56				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
0020	2101-0850002	8.000	UNIT	90.04000	720.32				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
0030	2102-2710070	617.000	CY	15.00000	9,255.00				
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND BORROW								
0040	2104-2713020	42.000	CY	28.00000	1,176.00				
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 13, CHANNEL								
0050	2105-8425005	270.000	CY	45.00000	12,150.00				
	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND SPREAD								
0060	2109-8225100	5.500	STA	650.00000	3,575.00				
	SPECIAL COMPACTION OF SUBGRADE								
0070	2115-0100000	595.100	CY	45.00000	26,779.50				
	MODIFIED SUBBASE								
0080	2123-7450020	8.400	STA	160.00000	1,344.00				
	SHOULDER FINISHING, EARTH								



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 007

Contract ID: 52-3715-663-A

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: April 21, 2020

Line No / Item Number				(4) BOOMERANG CORP.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A TRIPLE 13' X 8'-8 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT</b>								<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>
0090	2301-0685550	315.000	SY	180.00000	56,700.00				
	BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN								
0110	2301-1033080	1,678.400	SY	54.00000	90,633.60				
	STANDARD OR SLIP FORM PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, CLASS 3 DURABILITY, 8 IN.								
0120	2401-6745650	(1)	LS	9,500.00000	9,500.00				
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES								
0130	2402-0425031	385.000	TON	23.00000	8,855.00				
	GRANULAR BACKFILL								
0140	2402-0425040	405.000	CY	35.00000	14,175.00				
	FLOODED BACKFILL								
0150	2402-2723000	2,860.000	CY	13.50000	38,610.00				
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 23								
0160	2403-0100000	185.000	CY	1,500.00000	277,500.00				
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)								



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 007

Contract ID: 52-3715-663-A

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: April 21, 2020

Line No / Item Number				(4) BOOMERANG CORP.				
Item Description				Unit Price		Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A TRIPLE 13' X 8'-8 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0170	2403-0100020	353.000	CY	1,500.00000	529,500.00			
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (RCB CULVERT)								
0180	2404-7775005	67,346.000	LB	1.10000	74,080.60			
REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED								
0190	2413-0698121	328.000	SY	160.00000	52,480.00			
DECK SURFACING (CLASS O PCC)								
0200	2414-6424119	99.300	LF	275.00000	27,307.50			
CONCRETE BARRIER RAILING, AESTHETIC								
0210	2414-6460000	107.700	LF	245.00000	26,386.50			
ORNAMENTAL METAL RAILING								
0220	2418-0000010	1.000	EACH	2,800.00000	2,800.00			
TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION								
0230	2435-0251000	4.000	EACH	6,200.00000	24,800.00			
INTAKE, SW-510								
0240	2435-0600020	2.000	EACH	2,200.00000	4,400.00			
MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR								



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 007

Contract ID: 52-3715-663-A

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: April 21, 2020

Line No / Item Number				(4) BOOMERANG CORP.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A TRIPLE 13' X 8'-8 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0250	2435-0700010	1.000	EACH	3,200.00000	3,200.00				
CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE									
0260	2435-0700020	2.000	EACH	1,600.00000	3,200.00				
CONNECTION TO EXISTING INTAKE									
0270	2502-8212206	873.000	LF	12.50000	10,912.50				
SUBDRAIN, PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE, 6 IN. DIA.									
0280	2502-8221006	4.000	EACH	740.00000	2,960.00				
SUBDRAIN RISER, 6 IN., AS PER PLAN									
0290	2502-8221303	4.000	EACH	225.00000	900.00				
SUBDRAIN OUTLET, DR-303									
0300	2503-0114215	35.000	LF	105.00000	3,675.00				
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 15 IN.									
0310	2503-0114218	36.000	LF	110.00000	3,960.00				
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 18 IN.									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 007

Contract ID: 52-3715-663-A

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: April 21, 2020

Line No / Item Number				(4) BOOMERANG CORP.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A TRIPLE 13' X 8'-8 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0320	2503-0114224	100.000	LF	110.00000	11,000.00				
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 24 IN.									
0330	2503-0114230	346.000	LF	115.00000	39,790.00				
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 30 IN.									
0340	2503-0114236	48.000	LF	150.00000	7,200.00				
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 36 IN.									
0350	2503-0200036	637.000	LF	16.00000	10,192.00				
REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 36 IN.									
0360	2507-3250005	510.000	SY	1.15000	586.50				
ENGINEERING FABRIC									
0370	2507-6800061	200.000	TON	52.00000	10,400.00				
REVTMENT, CLASS E									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 007

Contract ID: 52-3715-663-A

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: April 21, 2020

Line No / Item Number				(4) BOOMERANG CORP.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A TRIPLE 13' X 8'-8 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0380	2507-8029000	265.000	TON	52.00000	13,780.00				
EROSION STONE									
0390	2507-8500040	305.000	SY	70.00000	21,350.00				
FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE REVETMENT, ARTICULATING BLOCK MAT, 4 INCH									
0400	2507-8501100	54.000	CY	230.00000	12,420.00				
CONCRETE GROUT FOR FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE REVETMENT									
0410	2510-6745850	2,086.800	SY	5.50000	11,477.40				
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT									
0420	2510-6750600	4.000	EACH	1,000.00000	4,000.00				
REMOVAL OF INTAKES AND UTILITY ACCESSES									
0430	2511-0310100	6.300	STA	170.00000	1,071.00				
SPECIAL COMPACTION OF SUBGRADE FOR RECREATIONAL TRAIL									
0440	2511-6745900	301.400	SY	7.00000	2,109.80				
REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 007

Contract ID: 52-3715-663-A

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: April 21, 2020

Line No / Item Number				(4) BOOMERANG CORP.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A TRIPLE 13' X 8'-8 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0450	2511-7526006	445.100	SY	42.00000	18,694.20				
	SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN.								
0460	2511-7528101	72.000	SF	50.00000	3,600.00				
	DETECTABLE WARNINGS								
0470	2515-2475006	371.300	SY	44.00000	16,337.20				
	DRIVEWAY, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN.								
0480	2515-6745600	504.900	SY	12.00000	6,058.80				
	REMOVAL OF PAVED DRIVEWAY								
0490	2518-6910000	8.000	EACH	270.00000	2,160.00				
	SAFETY CLOSURE								
0500	2519-1002042	60.000	LF	27.00000	1,620.00				
	FENCE, CHAIN LINK, 42 IN. HEIGHT								
0510	2519-4200120	139.000	LF	8.00000	1,112.00				
	REMOVAL OF FENCE, CHAIN LINK								
0520	2519-4200190	85.000	LF	5.00000	425.00				
	REMOVAL OF FENCE, VINYL & WOOD								









Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 007

Contract ID: 52-3715-663-A

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: April 21, 2020

Line No / Item Number Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) BOOMERANG CORP.					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A TRIPLE 13' X 8'-8 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0700	2554-0210201	2.000	EACH	5,800.00000	11,600.00				
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, WM-201									
0710	2554-0212020	3.000	EACH	500.00000	1,500.00				
VALVE BOX EXTENSION									
0720	2554-0214000	1.000	EACH	1,350.00000	1,350.00				
FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTMENT									
0730	2555-0000010	(1)	LS	500.00000	500.00				
DELIVER AND STOCKPILE SALVAGED MATERIALS									
0740	2599-9999005	2.000	EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL									
0750	2599-9999005	2.000	EACH	7,500.00000	15,000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) INTAKE SPECIAL									
0760	2599-9999009	65.000	LF	35.00000	2,275.00				
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) FENCE ORNAMENTAL VINYL									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 007

Contract ID: 52-3715-663-A

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: April 21, 2020

Line No / Item Number				(4) BOOMERANG CORP.						
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units									
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A TRIPLE 13' X 8'-8 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT</b>							<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0770	2599-9999009	20.000	LF	22.00000	440.00					
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) FENCE TREATED WOOD										
0790	2599-9999010	(1)	LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00					
('LUMP SUM' ITEM) CONDUIT BORING										
0800	2599-9999018	88.100	SY	20.00000	1,762.00					
('SQUARE YARDS' ITEM) REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PATIO										
0810	2599-9999018	114.100	SY	200.00000	22,820.00					
('SQUARE YARDS' ITEM) SIDEWALK REINFORCED P.C. CONCRETE 12 INCH										
0820	2601-2634100	0.300	ACRE	4,000.00000	1,200.00					
MULCHING										
0830	2601-2636044	0.300	ACRE	2,500.00000	750.00					
SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (URBAN)										
0840	2602-0000020	1,025.000	LF	1.50000	1,537.50					
SILT FENCE										



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 007

Contract ID: 52-3715-663-A

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: April 21, 2020

Line No / Item Number				(4) BOOMERANG CORP.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A TRIPLE 13' X 8'-8 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0850	2602-0000071	1,025.000	LF	0.22000	225.50				
REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECKS									
0860	2602-0000150	100.000	LF	25.00000	2,500.00				
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, EC-303									
0870	2602-0000309	160.000	LF	2.20000	352.00				
PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 9 IN. DIA.									
0880	2602-0000350	160.000	LF	1.30000	208.00				
REMOVAL OF PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE									
0890	2602-0010010	3.000	EACH	500.00000	1,500.00				
MOBILIZATIONS, EROSION CONTROL									
0900	2602-0010020	1.000	EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
MOBILIZATIONS, EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL									
0910	2610-0000120	1.000	EACH	500.00000	500.00				
TREES HEART OF GOLD									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 007

Contract ID: 52-3715-663-A

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: April 21, 2020

Line No / Item Number				(4) BOOMERANG CORP.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A TRIPLE 13' X 8'-8 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT</b>						<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0920	2610-0000120	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00					
	TREES TULIP TREE								
0930	2610-0000120	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00					
	TREES CRAB APPLE TREES								
0940	2599-9999009	950.000 LF	7.00000	6,650.00					
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) CONDUIT, 2 IN. HDPE SDR11, ORANGE								
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,930,910.98					
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>				<b>\$1,930,910.98</b>					
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>									
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$1,930,910.98</b>					

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum